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0.002 1.58 0.6 0.68 9.8 0.6 37 11.2 34.4 
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 ���3 – !(�)� *���
 ��)+,� 

0��K!� <"`1� 	�) ?�"1�  

12,55 	�") Y�M(&4 

0.91-0.95 	1��_ )٣gr/cm(  

350-750  	��� 5!��(Y�3��)��) 

���
� p� ph% 

	1�� ��* ! 
"�� &*�&* �� 5!�� 

160-170 p!i =�� 	4��� 0%��)(��&K 

 

solution ٣SiO٢Na NaOH 

Unit Result Chemical analysis Unit Resul
t Chemical analysis 

 

% 

% 

% 

 
30.00 
14.50 
55.50 

 

٢SiO 
O٢Na 

Water 
 

 

Appearance 

% 
% 

ppm 
ppm 
ppm 

98 
1 

200 
6 

15.7 

NaOH 
٣CO٢Na 

NaCl 
Fe 

٢SiO 
 

Appearance Clear liquid White flake 
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